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November 6, 2012 
 
Subject: Letter of Clarification No. 11 to Invitation to Bid No. S50-C24279 for the Re-

location of Emergency Back-Up Generator Systems for the General Services 
Department 

 
To: All Prospective Bidders: 
 
This letter of Clarification is being issued for the following reasons:  
 

 To extend the bid opening, revise SECTION “B”, Scope of Work/Technical 
Specifications and respond to questions posed by perspective bidders: 

 
1.) NOTICE TO BIDDER 
 
 The bid opening date has changed from 10:30 A.M. November 8, 2012, to 10:30 

A.M., November 15, 2012. 
 
2.)  Remove pages 251, 252, 253, 254, 255, 256, 257 & 271 of 302 and replace with revised 

pages 251, 252, 253, 254, 255, 256, 257, & 271 of 302 marked, REVISED 11/5/2012. 
 
3.) The following questions and City of Houston responses are hereby incorporated and 

made a part of the Invitation to Bid: 
 
Question No. 1 Can we get technical specifications for the new maintenance by-

pass switch and 2 new UPS panels UPSA and UPSB?  
 
Answer:  Yes, see the attached, specification Section Nos. 262416 and 263353.  
 
Question No. 2 Has the raised floor changed where the new by-pass switch, 225 kva 

transformer, and panel UPSB are to be installed?  On sheet PH-D2 it 
looks like the raised structure is under the relocated equipment but not 
where the existing equipment to be removed is located. 

 
Answer: Yes, see the attached, revised Drawing Sheet No. S1.1. 
 
Question No. 3 Sheet E.301 note 8 says to provide a junction box with Ilsco connectors 

but the drawing tags the box as a 1200A bussed wireway.  Which is it? 
 

Answer:   Drawing Sheet No. E.301 dated 10-24-2012, ONE-LINE PLAN NOTE #8 
supersedes PLAN REFERENCE OF 1200A BUSSED WIREWAY. 
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Note: No further questions will be accepted after the publication of this Letter of 

Clarification. 
 
When issued, Letter(s) of Clarification shall automatically become a part of the solicitation 
documents and shall supersede any previous specification(s) and/or provision(s) in conflict with  
The Letter(s) of Clarification.  All revisions, responses, and answers incorporated into the 
Letter(s) of Clarification are collaboratively from both the Strategic Purchasing Division and the  
applicable City Department(s).  It is the responsibility of the bidder/respondent to ensure that it 
has obtained all such letter(s).  By submitting a bid on this project, bidders/respondents shall be  
deemed to have received all Letter(s) of Clarification and to have incorporated them into this 
solicitation and resulting bid.   
 
Furthermore, it is the responsibility of each Contractor to obtain any previous Letter of 
Clarification associated with this solicitation. 
 

Arturo Lopez 
 
Arturo Lopez 
Senior Procurement Specialist 
832-393-8731 
 
Attachments:  Revised pages, 251, 252, 253, 254, 255, 256, 257 & 271 of 302.  
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A PDF version of the Specification Sections and Revised Addendum Drawing Sheet No. S1.1 
can be viewed on the following web link: 

https://purchasing.houstontx.gov/buyer/BidDocumentManager.aspx?id=C24279 
END OF DOCUMENT 


